

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.102 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	22.08.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.102 of 2023</u> Notices taken out to respondent Nos.1 and 3 are served and they are represented by respective counsels, Ms. G. Sree Deepthi and Mr. Gudi Srinivasu. Notice sent to 2nd respondent returned unserved. It is stated that he remained <i>ex parte</i> before the Tribunal. Therefore, service is complete. Admit. List this matter for hearing in usual course. Meanwhile, Registry shall call for records. CGR,J IBL	

--	--	--	--